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FOI 10376 – Locum Doctor Agency and Bank Spend

Issued February 2026

 In the period 1st November 2025 to 31st January 2026 please provide a breakdown of: 
· Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors 
Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by: 
· Spend per grade 
· Spend per specialty 
· Spend per agency name 
Under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act, this request has been exempt on the grounds that the information is already publicly available on the Trust’s website. Please see ‘Bank and agency spend/data’ under the ‘What we spend and how we spend it’ section of the Publication Scheme here: Access to information

In the period 1st November 2025 to 31st January 2026 please provide a breakdown of: 
· Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors 
Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by: 
· Spend per grade 
· Spend per specialty 
£0
  
In the period 1st November 2025 to 31st January 2026 please provide a breakdown of: 
· Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum doctors 
Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by: 
· Spend per grade 
· Spend per specialty 
· Spend per internal or associated external provider 

Internal Bank 
 
	 
	November-2025
	December-2025
	January-2026
	Grand Total

	Bank FY1
	£406
	£1,078
	£686
	£2,170

	M - Critical Care Medics
	 
	 
	£350
	£350

	M - ED Medics
	 
	£266
	 
	£266

	M - Gen Med Medics
	 
	 
	£336
	£336

	M - General Surgery On Call Medics
	£168
	£812
	 
	£980

	M - Urology Medics
	£238
	 
	 
	£238

	Bank SHO
	£278,472
	£278,216
	£184,779
	£741,466

	M - Anaesthetics Medics
	£3,510
	£735
	£735
	£4,980

	M - CHED Medics
	£428
	£1,148
	£1,260
	£2,835

	M - Critical Care Medics
	£13,800
	£9,713
	£5,644
	£29,156

	M - ED Medics
	£13,578
	£17,978
	£9,371
	£40,927

	M - ENT Medics
	£5,713
	£7,961
	£6,575
	£20,248

	M - Gen Med Medics
	£183,240
	£166,284
	£110,338
	£459,863

	M - General Surgery On Call Medics
	£5,333
	£5,700
	£5,648
	£16,680

	M - NICU Medics
	£2,430
	£1,395
	£585
	£4,410

	M - Obs & Gynae Medics
	£7,043
	£7,440
	£203
	£14,685

	M - Paediatric Medics
	£5,985
	£2,745
	£780
	£9,510

	M - SMART
	 
	£38,959
	£32,513
	£71,471

	M - T&O Medics
	£10,526
	£9,204
	£8,248
	£27,979

	M - Urology Medics
	£7,560
	£8,955
	£2,880
	£19,395

	N - SMART
	£19,328
	 
	 
	£19,328

	Bank SPR
	£194,511
	£219,091
	£178,712
	£592,314

	M - Anaesthetics Medics
	£29,791
	£19,559
	£18,826
	£68,176

	M - CHED Medics
	£11,083
	£12,334
	£14,528
	£37,944

	M - Critical Care Medics
	£19,403
	£15,350
	£20,013
	£54,765

	M - ED Medics
	£24,050
	£42,295
	£18,541
	£84,886

	M - ENT Medics
	£3,526
	£5,311
	£6,436
	£15,274

	M - Gen Med Consultants
	 
	£780
	 
	£780

	M - Gen Med Medics
	£29,970
	£32,884
	£33,063
	£95,917

	M - General Surgery On Call Medics
	£13,655
	£24,764
	£15,531
	£53,950

	M - NICU Medics
	£11,115
	£3,429
	£2,578
	£17,122

	M - Obs & Gynae Medics
	£20,261
	£30,858
	£16,453
	£67,571

	M - Paediatric Medics
	£12,060
	£9,590
	£13,260
	£34,910

	M - SMART
	 
	£15,438
	£19,029
	£34,466

	M - T&O Medics
	£9,945
	£4,583
	 
	£14,528

	M - Urology Medics
	£1,008
	£1,918
	£455
	£3,380

	N - SMART
	£8,645
	 
	 
	£8,645

	Bank CON
	£60,299
	£75,617
	£48,513
	£184,428

	M - Acute Physicians Medics
	£3,443
	£2,805
	£978
	£7,225

	M - ENT Medics
	£255
	£2,168
	£1,148
	£3,570

	M - Gen Med Consultants
	£31,037
	£28,548
	£24,394
	£83,979

	M - Gen Med Medics
	 
	 
	£808
	£808

	M - NICU Medics
	£340
	 
	£723
	£1,063

	M - Obs & Gynae Medics
	£14,811
	£20,379
	£11,178
	£46,368

	M - Paediatric Medics
	£808
	£9,435
	£1,870
	£12,113

	M - SMART
	 
	£638
	 
	£638

	M - T&O Medics
	 
	£2,040
	£956
	£2,996

	Medical Examiner
	£7,183
	£9,605
	£6,460
	£23,248

	N - SMART
	£2,423
	 
	 
	£2,423

	Grand Total
	£533,688
	£574,001
	£412,689
	£1,520,378



Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period 1st November 2025 to 31st January 2026
£0
 
Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum doctors in your trust.
Workforce Alliance - RM6281 
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